CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND RATIFYING THE CITY MANAGER'S APPROVAL OF WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 12 PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND MCCAFFERTY BRINSON CONSULTING, LLC FOR AN EMERGING CONTAMINANT TREATMENT OPTIONS STUDY FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

SECTION 1. That the action of the City Manager in approving Work Authorization No. 12 between the City of Pompano Beach and McCafferty Brinson Consulting, LLC for an Emerging Contaminant Treatment Options Study for improvements to the water treatment plant, a copy of which Work Authorization is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved and ratified.

This Resolution shall	Il become effective	upon passage.	
ADOPTED this	day of		_, 2023.
	DEW HADDINI N	ANOD	
	REX HARDIN, N	IAYOR	
TITY CLERK	-		
	ADOPTED this	ADOPTED this day of REX HARDIN, M	ADOPTED this day of REX HARDIN, MAYOR

/jrm 8/30/23 L:reso/2023-225